15/18/20BT-9U
3,000 / 3,500 / 4,000 lbs capacities
Electric • Three Wheel • Pneumatic
MORE ADVANCED FEATURES.
MORE POWER & PERFORMANCE.
ALL IN A COMPACT,
EFFICIENT DESIGN.
NO ONE DELIVERS MORE

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 15BT-9U 18BT-9U 20BT-9U
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 3,000 3,500 4,000
1.6 Load Center Distance c in 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x in 14.96 14.96 14.96
1.9 Wheelbase y in 53 56.3 56.3
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 6,874 7,511 7,809
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear lb 8,842 / 1,032 9,748 / 1,263 10,572 / 1,237
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lb 3,646 / 3,228 3,838 / 3,673 3,804 / 4,005
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) SE SE SE
3.2 Tires Size, Front (Φ X Width) 18 x 7-8 200/50-10 200/50-10
3.3 Tires Size, Rear (Φ X Width) 15 x 4.5-8 15 x 4.5-8 15 x 4.5-8
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels)  2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track Width, Front b10 In 35.2 35.6 35.6
3.7 Track Width, Rear b11 in 7.24 7.24 7.24
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 5/7 5/7 5/7
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 83.5 83.5 83.5
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 1.5 1.5 1.5
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 131.1 131.1 131.1
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 170.07 170.07 170.07
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 In 81.29 81.29 81.29
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height h7 In 42.91 42.91 42.91
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 20.5 20.5 20.5
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 110.24 113.8 114.56
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 78.35 78.3 79.72
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 42.28 43.5 43.5
4.22 Fork Dimensions  H × W × L in  1.6 x 4.35 x 41.3  1.6 x 4.35 x 41.3 1.6 x 4.35 x 41.3
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A,B II/A II/A II/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width (with backrest) b3 in 39.6 39.6 39.6
4.31 Ground Clearance, Under Mast m1 in 3.5 3.5 3.5
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase m2 In 3.74 3.74 3.74
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways Ast in 127 130.55 131.92
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways Ast in 131.88 135.43 136.81
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 60.62 64.17 65.35
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 9.9 / 9.9 9.9 / 9.9 9.9 / 9.9
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded ft/min 78.7 / 108.3 78.7 / 108.3 78.7 / 108.3
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded ft/min 108.3 / 88.6 108.3 / 88.6 108.3 / 88.6
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded lb 3,395 / 3,318 3,415 / 3,306 3,229.7 / 3,156
5.8 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded / Unloaded % 29.5 / - 27.5 / - 24.5 / -
5.10 Service Brake hydr. hydr. hydr.
Motor & Battery
6.1 Drive Motor Rating S2 60min hp 17.3 x 2 17.3 x 2 17.3 x 2
6.2 Lift Motor Rating at S3 15% hp 20.3 20.3 20.3
6.4 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity K5 V/Ah 48 / 440 48 / 510 48 / 510
6.5 Battery Weight (min.) lb 1,742 2,094 2,094
6.7 Battery Compartment Dimensions L / W / H in 38.7 / 21.8 / 25.6 38.7 / 25.1 / 27.6 38.7 / 25.1 / 27.6
Addition Data
8.1 Type of Drive Control AC AC AC